

103447448

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 130041.10

Please record the attached document.			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 9			
1. A. Name of conveying parties: (1) Brad S. HOOLEY (2) Robert J. HORACEK (3) Kevin SCHAEFFER (4) Craig R. SCHNELL (5) Dan S. NIVANH (6) John J. RAE (7) Nathaniel J. RADCLIFFE (8) Scott A. CARLYLE B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: ROGER CLEVELAND GOLF CO., INC 5601 SKYLAB ROAD, HUNTINGTON BEACH, CALIFORNIA, 92647 UNITED STATES		
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No		
A. Patent Application No. New U.S. Patent Application	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Edward P. Walker Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 197000) 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.		
Fax Number: 703-836-2787			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true apply the original document. Date: September 18, 2007 Edward P. Walker Reg. No. 31,450 Thomas J. Pardini, Reg. No. 30,411			

PATENT REEL: 019882 FRAME: 0222

(4. D)	•	(1) Brad S. HOOLEY (5) Dan S. NIVANH		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) Robert J. HORACEK (6) John J. RAE		
	or inventor(s)	(3) Kevin SCHAEFFER (7) Nathaniel J. RADCLIFFE		
		(4) Craig R. SCHNELL (8) Scott A. CARLYLE		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) ROGER CLEVELAND GOLF CO., INC.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 5601 Skylab Road, Huntington Beach, California, 92647 United States		
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries: in the invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known as		
(11)	Insert	(11) A GOLF CLUB HEAD		
	Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign			
	Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 130041.10).		
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed	(13) U.S. Application Serial Number		
	applications	Filed		
inven neces 2 conce	tion and also to execute sary.) Each undersigned agraning any application or	ees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or grant for the separate assignments in connection with such applications and grants as the Assignee may deem ees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared grant for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining with such interference.		
conne) Each undersigned agrection with claims or pro	ees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in visions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar		

agreements.

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a valid

grant to the Assignee in the United States and any other country in which the Assignee may file a patent application(s).

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other

issuing authorities to issue any and all grants resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including

Date 911107 Inventor Signature 1	(SEAL)		
Date Inventor Signature			
	(SEAL)		
Date Inventor Signature	(SEAL)		
Date 9/4/65 Inventor Signature Dom Com	(SEAL)		
Date 9/14/07 Inventor Signature	(SEAL)		
Date 9/11/07 Inventor Signature	(SEAL)		
Date 9/13/07 Inventor Signature Scott Could	(SEAL)		
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:	a U.S. Consul if		
Date Witness			
Date Witness	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
State of California County of <u>DRANGE</u> On <u>SEPT. 14 2007</u> before me, <u>SKANNEM. MEDEIROS NOTARY PURLIC</u> , personally appeared <u>ROBERT J. HORACEK DAN S. NIVANH</u>			
JOHN J. RAE NATHANIEL J. RADCLIFFE,			
SCOTT A. CAPLYLE			
personally known to me (or-proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. SUSANNE M. MEDEIROS Commission # 1623559 Notary Public - California orange County			

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Page 2 of 2

	_	(1) Brad S. HOOLEY (5) Dan S. NIVANH
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) Robert J. HORACEK (6) John J. RAE
	or inventor(s)	(3) Kevin SCHAEFFER (7) Nathaniel J. RADCLIFFE
		(4) Craig R. SCHNELL (8) Scott A. CARLYLE
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) ROGER CLEVELAND GOLF CO., INC.
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 5601 Skylab Road, Huntington Beach, California, 92647 United States
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries: in the invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known as
(11)	Insert	(11) A GOLF CLUB HEAD
	Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	
	Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. <u>130041.10</u>).
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed	(13) U.S. Application Serial Number
	applications	Filed

1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or grant for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and grants as the Assignee may deem

2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or grant for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining

evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the Assignee in the United States and any other country in which the Assignee may file a patent application(s).

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to issue any and all grants resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including

reof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite	the undersigned name(s).
Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
/ Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
at should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnes	if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if sees who also sign here:
Witness	_
Witness	
as acknowledged f Sept 2007 Notary Put Commis	Kathleen Moore olic, Commonwealth of Virginia asion Expires June 30, 2011 Reg. #7085001
	Inventor Signature Witness Witness Witness Witness Witness Witness Witness Notary Public Tas acknowledged The Act of The Standard Public Tas acknowledged

		(1) Brad S. HOOLEY (5) Dan S. N	IVANH
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) Robert J. HORACEK (6) John J. F.	AE
	or inventor(s)	(3) Kevin SCHAEFFER (7) Nathanie	I J. RADCLIFFE
		(4) Craig R. SCHNELL (8) Scott A.	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) as consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receip acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hover to	and sufficiency of which are hereby
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) ROGER CLEVELAND GOLF CO., INC.	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 5601 Skylab Road, Huntington Beach, Californ	nia, 92647 United States
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's I representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the I in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries: in the invesimilar rights on the invention, said applications including provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confinapplication(s), including any application(s) filed in any of the right to file foreign applications under the provisions grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the invention, known as	Jnited States of America as defined ention; in all applications for patent or g any and all provisional, non-mation, substitute and reissue ountry based thereon, and including of any treaty or convention; and in all confirmations, extensions, reissues
(11)	Insert	(11) A GOLF CLUB HEAD	
	Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign		
	Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 130041.10).
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the of America on even date herewith or		ation for patent in the United States
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed	(13) U.S. Application Serial Number	
	applications	Filed	

1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or grant for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and grants as the Assignee may deem

2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or grant for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining

evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the Assignee in the United States and any other country in which the Assignee may file a patent application(s).

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to issue any and all grants resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs,

successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including

Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date	09/10/2007	Inventor Signature	4 NLU	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
outsid	This assignment should to the U.S.A. If neither, the	preferably be signed be en it should be signed l	fore: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a Upefore at least two witnesses who also sign here:	J.S. Consul if
Date		Witness	-	
D-4-		XX /24		

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

THE PART OF THE PA	7.	
\bigcap \bigcap \bigcap		
State of Altorna		
8		
County of	<u> </u>	
alan la suft	I a land	
On Solowar O 2007 before me	e, Nasyberma North Robus.	
DATE	NAME, TILE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NO ARY PUBLIC"	
personally appeared	Chnell	
	NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)	
NIC SYBESMA COMM. #1545672 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Cornm. Expires Jenuary 18, 2009	oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iee), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	
	U	
	DTIONAL	
OPTIONAL —		
Though the data below is not required by law, it may pro	ove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent	
fraudulent reattachment of this form.	to the same to personal telying on the decament and sould provent	
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT	
☐ INDIVIDUAL		
CORPORATE OFFICER	A	
E COM CHAIL OF HOLH	Worldwide Itssignment	
TITLE(S)	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT	
PARTNER(S) LIMITED	2	
GENERAL		
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	NUMBER OF PAGES	
TRUSTEE(S)		
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	9/10/07	
OTHER:		
	DATE OF DOCUMENT	
	DATE OF DOCUMENT	
	DATE OF DOCUMENT	
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:	DATE OF DOCUMENT	
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)		
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE	

©1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

PATENT

REEL: 019882 FRAME: 0229

	In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the un	ndersigned name(s).
Date	$\frac{9/6/07}{}$ Inventor Signature $\frac{20}{}$	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
outsid	This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if wit ide the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses we	hin the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if the also sign here:
Date		
N	¥¥/24	

) Robert J. HORACEK	(6) John J. RAE
) Kevin SCHAEFFER	(7) Nathaniel J. RADCLIFFE
Craig R. SCHNELL	
insideration paid to each of the undersi	dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable igned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set
ROGER CLEVELAND GOLF	F CO., INC.
0) 5601 Skylab Road, Huntington	Beach, California, 92647 United States
presentatives, the entire right, title and 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other coun milar rights on the invention, said applicational, divisional, continuation, intoplication(s), including any application e right to file foreign applications under ants, such as Letters Patent, certificate	and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal interest for the United States of America as defined atries: in the invention; in all applications for patent or lications including any and all provisional, non-ernational, confirmation, substitute and reissue (s) filed in any country based thereon, and including er the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all s, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the
1) A GOLF CLUB HEAD	
Attorney Docket No. 130041.10 or which the undersigned has (have) exercise on even date herewith or). secuted an application for patent in the United States
-	
3) U.S. Application Serial Number led	
	In consideration of the sum of one nsideration paid to each of the unders knowledged, each undersigned agrees for to ROGER CLEVELAND GOLF S601 Skylab Road, Huntingtor ereinafter designated as the Assignee) presentatives, the entire right, title and 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other counnilar rights on the invention, said application(s), including any application eright to file foreign applications under the interest of the foreign applications and ants, such as Letters Patent, certificated deexamination certificates that may vention, known as A GOLF CLUB HEAD Attorney Docket No. 130041.10 To which the undersigned has (have) expensed the superior of the super

2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or grant for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining

evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a valid

grant to the Assignee in the United States and any other country in which the Assignee may file a patent application(s).

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to issue any and all grants resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including

	In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	9/11/07 Inventor Signature With A. H.	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	9/11/65 Inventor Signature De cu	(SEAL)
Date	9/14/07 Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	9/11/07 Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	9/13/07 Inventor Signature Scott Corvil	(SEAL)
outside	This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:	S. Consul if
Date		
Date	Witness	
	f California) of DRANGE)	
On S	SEPT. 14 2007 before me, SUKANNEM. MEDEIROS, NOTARY PUBLIC.	
	ally appeared ROBERT J. HORACEK DAN S. NIVANH	
	HNJ RAE NATHANIEL J. RADCLIFFE.	
	COTTA. CARLYLE	
	C-11 N. Shruice	
person(me that his/her/	ally known to me (or-proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the (s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by (their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which son(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
WITNE Signatu	SSS my hand and official seal. SUSANNE M. MEDEIROS Commission # 1623559 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Nov 22, 2009	

Page 2 of 2

<i>(4.0</i>)	_	(1) Brad S. HOOLEY	(5) Dan S. NIVANH
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) Robert J. HORACEK	(6) John J. RAE
	of inventor(s)	(3) Kevin SCHAEFFER	(7) Nathaniel J. RADCLIFFE
		(4) Craig R. SCHNELL	(8) Scott A. CARLYLE
		consideration paid to each of the under	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable rsigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby es to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) ROGER CLEVELAND GOI	LF CO., INC.
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 5601 Skylab Road, Huntingto	on Beach, California, 92647 United States
(11)	Insert	representatives, the entire right, title and in 35 U.S.C. § 100 and for all other consimilar rights on the invention, said approvisional, divisional, continuation, in application(s), including any applications the right to file foreign applications ungrants, such as Letters Patent, certificate and reexamination certificates that may invention, known as	e) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal ad interest for the United States of America as defined intries: in the invention; in all applications for patent or plications including any and all provisional, non-international, confirmation, substitute and reissue on(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including der the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in altes, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues by be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the
(11)	Insert Identification,	A GOLF CLUB HEAD	
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 130041.10).
	••		executed an application for patent in the United States
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13) U.S. Application Serial Number	
	for filed applications	Filed	
1) Each undersioned aon	ees to execute all papers necessary in cor	nnection with any application and/or grant for the
inven	tion and also to execute	separate assignments in connection with	such applications and grants as the Assignee may deem
neces	SZLV.		

2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or grant for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the Assignee in the United States and any other country in which the Assignee may file a patent application(s).

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to issue any and all grants resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).			
Inventor Signature	(SEAL)		
ignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if w.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses	rithin the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if who also sign here:		
Witness			
Witness			
day of Sep 7: 200 7 Notary Public, Commission	athleen Moore Commonwealth of Virginia n Expires June 30, 2011 leg. #7085001		
	Inventor Signature Invent		

(5) Dan S. NIVANH

(1) Brad S. HOOLEY

(1-8)	Insert	
	Name(s)	(2) Robert J. HORACEK (6) John J. RAE
	of Inventor(s)	(3) Kevin SCHAEFFER (7) Nathaniel J. RADCLIFFE
		(4) Craig R. SCHNELL (8) Scott A. CARLYLE
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) ROGER CLEVELAND GOLF CO., INC.
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 5601 Skylab Road, Huntington Beach, California, 92647 United States
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries: in the invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereon, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known as
(11)	Insert	(11) A GOLF CLUB HEAD
	Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	
	Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 130041.10).
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) U.S. Application Serial Number Filed
invent	tion and also to execute	ees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or grant for the separate assignments in connection with such applications and grants as the Assignee may deem
neces:	\ Fach undersioned agre	ees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared
conce	rning any application or	grant for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining
evider	nce and going forward w Each undersigned agre	with such interference. ees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in

connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the Assignee in the United States and any other country in which the Assignee may file a patent application(s).

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to issue any and all grants resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including

Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date	09/10/2007	Inventor Signature	GALU	(SEAL)	
Date	<u></u>	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:					
Date		Witness	<u> </u>		
Date		Witness			

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

State of		
OPTIONAL -		
Though the data below is not required by law, it may fraudulent reattachment of this form.	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent	
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT	
☐ INDIVIDUAL ☐ CORPORATE OFFICER	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT	
PARTNER(S)	2	
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER:	NUMBER OF PAGES PAGES DATE OF DOCUMENT	
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE	

©1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

PATENT REEL: 019882 FRAME: 0237

	In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).				
Date	9/6/07 Inven	tor Signature	Beffer	(SEAL)	
Date	Inven	tor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date	Inven	tor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date	Inven	tor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date	Inven	tor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date	Inven	tor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date	Inver	tor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date	Inver	itor Signature		(SEAL)	
outsid			efore: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a Ubefore at least two witnesses who also sign here:	J.S. Consul is	
Date	Witn	_			
Date	Witn	ess			

RECORDED: 09/18/2007